## 1551565/2022/Estt.Br



केन्द्रीय प्रदूषण नियंत्रण बोर्ड **CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD** पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवाय परिवर्तन मंत्रालय भारत सरकार MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE GOVT. OF INDIA

30.11.2021

B-29016(108)/(EPR)/17/WM-III Division

To Mr. Sanjeev Chhatsra M/s Beetel Teletech Limited 1st Floor, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurgaon-122015

## Sub: EPR Authorisation under E-Waste (Management) Rules, 2016 – as amended thereof - change in company's name in EPR Authorisation - regarding amendments in **Existing EPR Authorization**

1. EPR Authorization No. B-29016(108)/(EPR)/17/WM-III Division dated 25.04.2017 2. Amendment vide letter No. B-29016(108)/(EPR)/17/WM-III Division dated 15.01.2019 Ref:

- 3. Amendment vide letter No. B-29016(108)/(EPR)/17/WM-III Division dated 09.10.2019
  - 2. Your request for Amendment in EPR Authorisation

Sir,

Your request for change for company's name has been processed. Following amendments have been made:

- A. In the existing EPR Authorization No. EPR Authorization No. B-29016(108)/(EPR)/17/WM-III Division dated 25.04.2017 and subsequent amendments vide letter no. B-29016(108)/(EPR)/17/WM-III Division dated 15.01.2019 & 09.10.2019 issued to M/s Brightstar Telecommunications India Limited, the company's name should be read as "M/s Beetel Teletech Limited." instead of M/s Brightstar Telecommunications India Limited.
- B-Authorization No. EPR existing conditions of the B. All the other 29016(108)/(EPR)/17/WM-III Division dated 25.04.2017 and subsequent amendments vide letter No. B-29016(108)/(EPR)/17/WM-III Division dated 15.01.2019 & 09.10.2019 will remain the same.

Yours faithfully,

(Anand Kumar) Additional Director & **Divisional Head** WM-III Division

## Copy for information to:

The Member Secretary, Haryana Pollution Control Board, C-11, Sector-6 Panchkula, Haryana-134109 Chandigarh;

2. The Regional Directorate, Central Pollution Control Board, BSNL Telephone Exchange Sector 49-C, Chandigarh-160047;

30/11/201 (Anand Kumar)

'परिवेश भवन' पूर्वी अर्जुन नगर, दिल्ली-110032 Parivesh Bhawan, East Arjun Nagar, Delhi-110032 दूरभाष/Tel : 43102030, 22305792, वेबसाईट/Website : www.cpcb.nic.in